
664

NUM_INS IDENTIF NOM PRENOM O664 E664 M664

1600199 14351167 ABID IMEN 9,50 14,50 13,00

1400045 09799537 AGREBI ACHOUAK   13,05

1600299 09631871 AMAMOU TAKWA 16,50 14,00 14,75

1600406 07481879 AMOURI CHAIMA 16,00 17,00 16,70

1500036 07478592 ARARI AMAL   16,05

1400078 13006149 ARFAOUI AZZA 16,00 4,00 7,60

1600070 07486790 ATHIMNI DHEKRA 11,00 16,50 14,85

1500052 11374404 AZZOUZ HOSNI 13,50 15,00 14,55

1600073 14351940 BANNA EYA 14,50 13,00 13,45

1500154 14756192 BELGACEM MOHAMED KHALIL 12,50 14,50 13,90

1600167 15008599 BEN ABDELKADE ONS 13,50 13,00 13,15

1500340 04945543 BEN AMOR KARIMA 10,50 14,50 13,30

1600457 09198389 BEN CHAFIA SAFA 0,00 15,00 10,50

1600057 15003258 BEN HADJ AMMAR MOUHAMED OUSSEMA 16,00 7,00 9,70

1400203 13005915 BEN HADJ YAHIA CYRINE   11,50

1600263 11404269 BEN HISSINE CHAHREZED 14,50 16,50 15,90

1500377 07470572 BEN JEMAA MALEK 9,75 13,00 12,03

1600223 13013744 BEN KHALFALAH LINDA 10,50 14,00 12,95

1700440 07488391 BEN KHALFALLAH RANIA 11,75 9,00 9,83

1600019 07486482 BEN MESSAOUD EYA 10,50 9,50 9,80

1600037 09866330 BEN NASSER JIHENE 10,00 12,50 11,75

1600378 13013550 BEN SAFJINE SIWAR 13,50 13,00 13,15

1600020 11655517 BEN SALAH SAIDA 6,50 6,50 6,50

1600403 11392658 BEN SLAMA DHIAEDDINE 14,50 13,50 13,80

1600204 11650830 BEN TAHER KACEM 15,00 16,50 16,05

1600417 10822425 BEN TAYEB HAYTHEM 15,50 11,00 12,35

1500267 14761777 BOUALI MARIEM 4,00 12,00 9,60

1600456 11653446 BOUKIL AMEL 13,00 12,50 12,65

1600268 07989741 BOUSSAMI INES 10,00 6,50 7,55

1400250 15002687 BOUZOUMITA EYA   13,85

1500035 13466044 CHAHED BAHA EDDIN 12,00 2,00 5,00

1600287 11656863 CHAKROUN DORSAF 12,00 11,00 11,30

1600479 09186505 CHARFI SEIFEDDINE   11,10

1600265 07228175 CHEBBI HEDIA 10,00 9,25 9,48

1600266 07483475 CHEBBI YOUSSEF 10,00 13,25 12,28

1600060 07484433 CHERNI IKRAM 17,00 18,75 18,23

1600424 13633655 CHERNI TAKWA 12,00 6,50 8,15

1700509 09522265 CHHIBI MERIEM 10,00 5,00 6,50

1600095 11406018 DRIDI ANISSA 12,00 9,50 10,25

1600161 15006962 FARHAT EMIR 15,00 13,00 13,60

1500087 11650097 FEHRI YOSRA 17,00 14,00 14,90

1600043 14765218 FOURATI NOUR 17,00 14,00 14,90

1600232 07226105 GAABAB RYM 18,00 14,25 15,38

1600249 07222528 GADER CHAIMA 11,00 5,00 6,80

1500010 14763433 GAGUI YOSRI 10,00 12,00 11,40

1600087 09629286 GALLAS MOHAMED SADEK 12,00 8,25 9,38

1600248 07484967 GHABRICH YASSINE 10,00 14,75 13,33

1600273 07226083 GHARBI MARIEM 14,00 5,50 8,05

1600140 13633733 HAMDI NOURAN 11,00 10,00 10,30

1600131 09521383 HAMMAMI ONS 15,00 18,25 17,28

1600255 13014942 HAMROUNI EYA 15,00 15,50 15,35

1600277 14351359 HEDHLI RAJA 10,00 11,50 11,05

1600128 13006553 HEDHLI SABRINE 13,00 3,50 6,35

1700467 13000014 HOMRI HOUSSEM EDDINE 11,00 14,00 13,10

1600056 07220780 IBRAHIM NADA 10,00 11,50 11,05

1600451 07217642 JABRI FERIEL 15,00 15,00 15,00

2éme Année Licence Fondamentale en Gestion : Comptabilité

FISCALITE DIRECTE



1500333 07221252 JAOUADI EYA 10,00 16,00 14,20

1400133 13436688 JBAHI ABD EL WAHED   15,80

1400119 15001672 JBELI GHOFRANE 10,00 12,50 11,75

1500137 13005588 JELASSI OUMAYMA 13,00 14,00 13,70

1600152 13014157 JLASSI MOUNA 14,00 13,50 13,65

1700484 11403031 KAABI RIHENE 14,00 12,00 12,60

1500032 07479752 KARRECH MOUHAMMED AZIZ 14,00 16,00 15,40

1600077 07486363 KHEDHER AMIR 10,00 16,00 14,20

1500017 07476740 KOUKI AMRI AMAL 10,00 13,50 12,45

1700435 09522135 LACHNEB TESNIM 11,00 12,00 11,70

1700534 14265346 MAAOUI ROUA 14,00 15,50 15,05

1500237 09198528 MARSIT WAEL   15,83

1400343 10006764 MARZOUKI OMAIMA 10,00 8,00 8,60

1500229 09520190 MAY OLFA 10,00 11,00 10,70

1600245 14765996 MBARKI MARYEM 18,00 14,00 15,20

1600228 07483999 MDALLEL ADAM 16,00 10,00 11,80

1400415 14256803 MEJRI AZA 10,00 7,00 7,90

1400344 07211281 MEJRI FIRAS 10,00 10,00 10,00

1600398 09872797 MEJRI MANEL 12,00 10,00 10,60

1600308 15008451 MERSENI NOUR HOUDA 17,00 18,00 17,70

1600061 09842988 MIGHRI OMAIMA 6,00 0,00 1,80

1600159 07484996 MOALLA SALMA 11,00 15,00 13,80

1600074 07477983 NAJJAR AYOUB 10,00 14,00 12,80

1500303 14259849 NEFZI MOHAMED 9,50 14,00 12,65

1600428 13633937 NWASRI NAWEL 14,50 15,50 15,20

1600220 11655469 OUESLATI MAHMOUD 15,00 12,00 12,90

1600047 14765374 OULED ALI EMNA 18,50 19,50 19,20

1600440 09198908 RADDADI WARDA 10,50 10,00 10,15

1600017 09845260 RAGMOUN GHADA 14,00 17,00 16,10

1600461 09196062 RIAHI CHAYMA 11,00 10,00 10,30

1600251 07220924 ROBBANA FEHMI 11,00 16,50 14,85

1500132 09198862 SAIDI BAHA EDDINE 15,00 13,00 13,60

1600176 11398605 SARRAJ MED HABIB 12,00 18,50 16,55

1500155 07477140 SELLINI OUMAIMA 8,00 14,00 12,20

1300031 09827932 SNENI NADER   14,20

1600132 09519694 SOUDAN AMAN ALLAH 9,00 12,00 11,10

1300104 07464852 SOULI CHIFA   11,80

1500095 07985360 TARKHANI AMAL 16,00 14,50 14,95

1600293 11656670 TIJANI SIWAR 10,00 13,50 12,45

1500277 11651014 TRABELSI ARWA 9,75 10,00 9,93

1600035 09521586 TRABELSI MOHAMED ALI 14,00 18,00 16,80

1600187 07227190 TRABELSI SANDRA 18,50 18,00 18,15

1600284 11392839 TROUDI EMNA 13,50 15,50 14,90

1600250 11083068 WALI MOHAMED 10,00 13,50 12,45

1600303 14350664 ZARROUK WIEM 18,00 17,00 17,30

1600278 14351791 ZEKRI CHAIMA 18,50 12,00 13,95

1600426 07989541 ZOUAGHI JIHEN 16,00 14,00 14,60

1600042 09869210 ZRELLI CYLINE 16,00 10,00 11,80

1400213 13246083 ZRIG BAHA EDDINE 12,00 5,00 7,10



691

NUM_INS IDENTIF NOM PRENOM O691 D691 E691 M691

1600199 14351167 ABID IMEN 12,00 7,00 4,75 6,88

1400045 09799537 AGREBI ACHOUAK 0,00 5,50 7,50 5,40

1600299 09631871 AMAMOU TAKWA 16,00 9,50 19,00 15,55

1600406 07481879 AMOURI CHAIMA 13,00 5,75 6,50 7,58

1500036 07478592 ARARI AMAL 16,00 6,00 11,25 10,63

1400078 13006149 ARFAOUI AZZA 0,00 5,00 0,00 1,50

1600070 07486790 ATHIMNI DHEKRA 16,00 10,50 13,50 13,10

1500052 11374404 AZZOUZ HOSNI 13,00 10,00 17,75 14,48

1600073 14351940 BANNA EYA 13,00 8,50 14,50 12,40

1500154 14756192 BELGACEM MOHAMED KHALIL 0,00 3,50 14,25 8,18

1600167 15008599 BEN ABDELKADE ONS 13,00 5,50 6,00 7,25

1500340 04945543 BEN AMOR KARIMA 12,00 9,50 16,00 13,25

1600457 09198389 BEN CHAFIA SAFA 20,00 12,50 18,25 16,88

1600057 15003258 BEN HADJ AMMAR MOUHAMED OUSSEMA 0,00 8,00 10,75 7,78

1400203 13005915 BEN HADJ YAHIA CYRINE    10,00

1600263 11404269 BEN HISSINE CHAHREZED 12,00 11,50 13,50 12,60

1500377 07470572 BEN JEMAA MALEK 15,00 6,50 7,50 8,70

1600223 13013744 BEN KHALFALAH LINDA 12,00 4,50 15,00 11,25

1700440 07488391 BEN KHALFALLAH RANIA 20,00 8,00 16,50 14,65

1600019 07486482 BEN MESSAOUD EYA 12,00 4,50 9,50 8,50

1600037 09866330 BEN NASSER JIHENE 13,00 3,50 19,00 13,15

1600378 13013550 BEN SAFJINE SIWAR 13,00 3,50 14,75 11,03

1600020 11655517 BEN SALAH SAIDA 12,00 7,00 11,00 10,00

1600403 11392658 BEN SLAMA DHIAEDDINE 12,00 6,00 16,00 12,20

1600204 11650830 BEN TAHER KACEM 12,00 7,50 11,75 10,53

1600417 10822425 BEN TAYEB HAYTHEM 15,00 7,00 14,50 12,35

1500267 14761777 BOUALI MARIEM 19,00 12,00 0,00 7,40

1600456 11653446 BOUKIL AMEL 14,00 9,00 15,75 13,38

1600268 07989741 BOUSSAMI INES 15,00 7,50 18,00 14,25

1400250 15002687 BOUZOUMITA EYA    11,70

1500035 13466044 CHAHED BAHA EDDIN 12,00 9,50 9,75 10,13

1600287 11656863 CHAKROUN DORSAF 11,00 3,50 8,00 7,25

1600479 09186505 CHARFI SEIFEDDINE 16,00 5,50 12,75 11,23

1600265 07228175 CHEBBI HEDIA 19,00 12,00 15,50 15,15

1600266 07483475 CHEBBI YOUSSEF 19,00 5,00 16,25 13,43

1600060 07484433 CHERNI IKRAM 20,00 9,00 18,75 16,08

1600424 13633655 CHERNI TAKWA 18,00 7,00 5,25 8,33

1700509 09522265 CHHIBI MERIEM 19,00 4,50 12,50 11,40

1600095 11406018 DRIDI ANISSA 20,00 10,00 18,00 16,00

1600161 15006962 FARHAT EMIR 15,00 14,50 14,75 14,73

1500087 11650097 FEHRI YOSRA 20,00 5,50 5,75 8,53

1600043 14765218 FOURATI NOUR 15,00 11,00 16,50 14,55

1600232 07226105 GAABAB RYM 20,00 5,50 19,50 15,40

1600249 07222528 GADER CHAIMA 19,00 5,00 14,75 12,68

1500010 14763433 GAGUI YOSRI 19,00 6,50 14,25 12,88

1600087 09629286 GALLAS MOHAMED SADEK 14,00 7,50 0,00 5,05

1600248 07484967 GHABRICH YASSINE 19,00 9,00 17,25 15,13

1600273 07226083 GHARBI MARIEM 20,00 5,00 16,00 13,50

1600140 13633733 HAMDI NOURAN 18,00 9,00 18,75 15,68

1600131 09521383 HAMMAMI ONS 20,00 13,50 16,25 16,18

1600255 13014942 HAMROUNI EYA 20,00 6,50 16,50 14,20

1600277 14351359 HEDHLI RAJA 20,00 6,50 10,25 11,08

1600128 13006553 HEDHLI SABRINE 20,00 4,50 15,50 13,10

1700467 13000014 HOMRI HOUSSEM EDDINE 13,00 7,00 7,50 8,45

1600056 07220780 IBRAHIM NADA 19,00 8,00 12,25 12,33

1600451 07217642 JABRI FERIEL 18,00 8,00 16,75 14,38

2éme Année Licence Fondamentale en Gestion : Comptabilité
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1500333 07221252 JAOUADI EYA 19,00 8,00 15,50 13,95

1400133 13436688 JBAHI ABD EL WAHED 0,00 10,00 3,00 4,50

1400119 15001672 JBELI GHOFRANE 0,00 8,00 12,75 8,78

1500137 13005588 JELASSI OUMAYMA 19,00 5,50 18,75 14,83

1600152 13014157 JLASSI MOUNA 19,00 3,50 11,50 10,60

1700484 11403031 KAABI RIHENE 17,00 10,00 5,75 9,28

1500032 07479752 KARRECH MOUHAMMED AZIZ 19,00 11,50 19,75 17,13

1600077 07486363 KHEDHER AMIR 15,00 10,00 15,50 13,75

1500017 07476740 KOUKI AMRI AMAL 14,00 10,00 9,75 10,68

1700435 09522135 LACHNEB TESNIM 18,00 10,00 7,50 10,35

1700534 14265346 MAAOUI ROUA 11,00 6,50 12,75 10,53

1500237 09198528 MARSIT WAEL    11,63

1400343 10006764 MARZOUKI OMAIMA 19,00 5,50 12,00 11,45

1500229 09520190 MAY OLFA 14,00 9,50 7,75 9,53

1600245 14765996 MBARKI MARYEM 15,00 13,00 10,75 12,28

1600228 07483999 MDALLEL ADAM 15,00 13,50 9,75 11,93

1400415 14256803 MEJRI AZA 20,00 3,50 7,25 8,68

1400344 07211281 MEJRI FIRAS 13,00 10,50 15,50 13,50

1600398 09872797 MEJRI MANEL 16,00 10,00 17,00 14,70

1600308 15008451 MERSENI NOUR HOUDA 16,00 17,50 17,75 17,33

1600061 09842988 MIGHRI OMAIMA 0,00 0,00 9,25 4,63

1600159 07484996 MOALLA SALMA 14,00 10,00 19,00 15,30

1600074 07477983 NAJJAR AYOUB 16,00 9,00 18,50 15,15

1500303 14259849 NEFZI MOHAMED 19,00 6,50 16,75 14,13

1600428 13633937 NWASRI NAWEL 16,00 6,50 11,00 10,65

1600220 11655469 OUESLATI MAHMOUD 15,00 6,00 11,25 10,43

1600047 14765374 OULED ALI EMNA 13,00 11,00 15,50 13,65

1600440 09198908 RADDADI WARDA 16,00 9,50 10,25 11,18

1600017 09845260 RAGMOUN GHADA 14,00 5,50 2,75 5,83

1600461 09196062 RIAHI CHAYMA 15,00 10,50 16,75 14,53

1600251 07220924 ROBBANA FEHMI 13,00 8,50 19,50 14,90

1500132 09198862 SAIDI BAHA EDDINE 14,00 11,50 19,50 16,00

1600176 11398605 SARRAJ MED HABIB 19,00 10,50 19,75 16,83

1500155 07477140 SELLINI OUMAIMA 16,00 8,00 14,00 12,60

1300031 09827932 SNENI NADER 15,00 9,00 3,00 7,20

1600132 09519694 SOUDAN AMAN ALLAH 19,00 14,00 17,75 16,88

1300104 07464852 SOULI CHIFA 0,00 4,50 5,00 3,85

1500095 07985360 TARKHANI AMAL 17,00 11,50 14,75 14,23

1600293 11656670 TIJANI SIWAR 13,00 8,50 10,75 10,53

1500277 11651014 TRABELSI ARWA 18,00 9,50 16,00 14,45

1600035 09521586 TRABELSI MOHAMED ALI 19,00 8,75 18,00 15,43

1600187 07227190 TRABELSI SANDRA 16,00 11,50 13,00 13,15

1600284 11392839 TROUDI EMNA 18,00 8,50 5,50 8,90

1600250 11083068 WALI MOHAMED 16,00 9,00 17,25 14,53

1600303 14350664 ZARROUK WIEM 19,00 7,50 15,00 13,55

1600278 14351791 ZEKRI CHAIMA 20,00 7,50 17,00 14,75

1600426 07989541 ZOUAGHI JIHEN 19,00 10,50 9,50 11,70

1600042 09869210 ZRELLI CYLINE 20,00 12,50 18,75 17,13

1400213 13246083 ZRIG BAHA EDDINE 13,00 7,50 11,00 10,35



690

NUM_INS IDENTIF NOM PRENOM O690 E690 M690

1600199 14351167 ABID IMEN 0,00 9,50 7,60

1400045 09799537 AGREBI ACHOUAK 0,00 8,50 6,80

1600299 09631871 AMAMOU TAKWA 15,00 10,50 11,40

1600406 07481879 AMOURI CHAIMA 0,00 12,00 9,60

1500036 07478592 ARARI AMAL 5,00 11,50 10,20

1400078 13006149 ARFAOUI AZZA 0,00 6,00 4,80

1600070 07486790 ATHIMNI DHEKRA 0,00 12,00 9,60

1500052 11374404 AZZOUZ HOSNI 0,00 7,50 6,00

1600073 14351940 BANNA EYA 0,00 9,50 7,60

1500154 14756192 BELGACEM MOHAMED KHALIL 8,00 5,50 6,00

1600167 15008599 BEN ABDELKADE ONS 0,00 8,50 6,80

1500340 04945543 BEN AMOR KARIMA 12,50 7,50 8,50

1600457 09198389 BEN CHAFIA SAFA 12,00 16,00 15,20

1600057 15003258 BEN HADJ AMMAR MOUHAMED OUSSEMA 0,00 14,50 11,60

1400203 13005915 BEN HADJ YAHIA CYRINE   13,20

1600263 11404269 BEN HISSINE CHAHREZED 0,00 12,50 10,00

1500377 07470572 BEN JEMAA MALEK 0,00 12,00 9,60

1600223 13013744 BEN KHALFALAH LINDA 0,00 6,50 5,20

1700440 07488391 BEN KHALFALLAH RANIA 14,00 8,50 9,60

1600019 07486482 BEN MESSAOUD EYA 0,00 10,00 8,00

1600037 09866330 BEN NASSER JIHENE 0,00 10,00 8,00

1600378 13013550 BEN SAFJINE SIWAR 0,00 11,00 8,80

1600020 11655517 BEN SALAH SAIDA 0,00 12,50 10,00

1600403 11392658 BEN SLAMA DHIAEDDINE 0,00 11,00 8,80

1600204 11650830 BEN TAHER KACEM 0,00 5,00 4,00

1600417 10822425 BEN TAYEB HAYTHEM 13,00 10,00 10,60

1500267 14761777 BOUALI MARIEM 0,00 10,00 8,00

1600456 11653446 BOUKIL AMEL 11,50 11,00 11,10

1600268 07989741 BOUSSAMI INES 0,00 4,50 3,60

1400250 15002687 BOUZOUMITA EYA   12,40

1500035 13466044 CHAHED BAHA EDDIN 0,00 17,00 13,60

1600287 11656863 CHAKROUN DORSAF 0,00 5,50 4,40

1600479 09186505 CHARFI SEIFEDDINE 0,00 8,00 6,40

1600265 07228175 CHEBBI HEDIA 0,00 14,00 11,20

1600266 07483475 CHEBBI YOUSSEF 0,00 6,50 5,20

1600060 07484433 CHERNI IKRAM 15,00 15,00 15,00

1600424 13633655 CHERNI TAKWA 0,00 10,00 8,00

1700509 09522265 CHHIBI MERIEM 15,50 14,50 14,70

1600095 11406018 DRIDI ANISSA 14,00 13,00 13,20

1600161 15006962 FARHAT EMIR 7,00 12,50 11,40

1500087 11650097 FEHRI YOSRA 0,00 4,50 3,60

1600043 14765218 FOURATI NOUR 11,00 15,00 14,20

1600232 07226105 GAABAB RYM 12,50 12,00 12,10

1600249 07222528 GADER CHAIMA 11,00 8,00 8,60

1500010 14763433 GAGUI YOSRI 0,00 8,00 6,40

1600087 09629286 GALLAS MOHAMED SADEK 12,00 14,00 13,60

1600248 07484967 GHABRICH YASSINE 0,00 3,00 2,40

1600273 07226083 GHARBI MARIEM 8,00 15,00 13,60

1600140 13633733 HAMDI NOURAN 0,00 15,50 12,40

1600131 09521383 HAMMAMI ONS 16,00 14,50 14,80

1600255 13014942 HAMROUNI EYA 0,00 3,50 2,80

1600277 14351359 HEDHLI RAJA 10,00 8,50 8,80

1600128 13006553 HEDHLI SABRINE 13,50 11,50 11,90

1700467 13000014 HOMRI HOUSSEM EDDINE 8,00 5,00 5,60

1600056 07220780 IBRAHIM NADA 7,00 11,00 10,20

1600451 07217642 JABRI FERIEL 0,00 7,00 5,60

2éme Année Licence Fondamentale en Gestion : Comptabilité

ANGLAIS 1



1500333 07221252 JAOUADI EYA 7,00 15,00 13,40

1400133 13436688 JBAHI ABD EL WAHED 0,00 3,50 2,80

1400119 15001672 JBELI GHOFRANE 0,00 9,00 7,20

1500137 13005588 JELASSI OUMAYMA 8,50 7,50 7,70

1600152 13014157 JLASSI MOUNA 12,00 7,00 8,00

1700484 11403031 KAABI RIHENE 11,00 12,50 12,20

1500032 07479752 KARACH MOUHAMMED AZIZ 10,50 13,00 12,50

1600077 07486363 KHEDHER AMIR 0,00 11,50 9,20

1500017 07476740 KOUKI AMRI AMAL 0,00 11,50 9,20

1700435 09522135 LACHNEB TESNIM 11,00 12,00 11,80

1700534 14265346 MAAOUI ROUA 10,50 15,00 14,10

1500237 09198528 MARSIT WAEL   11,20

1400343 10006764 MARZOUKI OMAIMA 0,00 7,50 6,00

1500229 09520190 MAY OLFA 0,00 8,50 6,80

1600245 14765996 MBARKI MARYEM 6,00 18,00 15,60

1600228 07483999 MDALLEL ADAM 11,00 16,50 15,40

1400415 14256803 MEJRI AZA 5,00 10,00 9,00

1400344 07211281 MEJRI FIRAS 0,00 8,50 6,80

1600398 09872797 MEJRI MANEL 13,00 8,50 9,40

1600308 15008451 MERSENI NOUR HOUDA 15,00 12,00 12,60

1600061 09842988 MIGHRI OMAIMA 7,00 10,00 9,40

1600159 07484996 MOALLA SALMA 9,00 13,00 12,20

1600074 07477983 NAJJAR AYOUB 4,00 15,50 13,20

1500303 14259849 NEFZI MOHAMED 0,00 8,00 6,40

1600428 13633937 NWASRI NAWEL 0,00 6,50 5,20

1600220 11655469 OUESLATI MAHMOUD 0,00 3,50 2,80

1600047 14765374 OULED ALI EMNA 8,00 15,00 13,60

1600440 09198908 RADDADI WARDA 11,50 6,50 7,50

1600017 09845260 RAGMOUN GHADA 10,00 7,50 8,00

1600461 09196062 RIAHI CHAYMA 0,00 13,50 10,80

1600251 07220924 ROBBANA FEHMI 13,50 14,50 14,30

1500132 09198862 SAIDI BAHA EDDINE 14,00 13,50 13,60

1600176 11398605 SARRAJ MED HABIB 11,00 11,50 11,40

1500155 07477140 SELLINI OUMAIMA 7,00 10,50 9,80

1300031 09827932 SNENI NADER 0,00 6,00 4,80

1600132 09519694 SOUDAN AMAN ALLAH 12,50 8,00 8,90

1300104 07464852 SOULI CHIFA 0,00 5,50 4,40

1500095 07985360 TARKHANI AMAL 0,00 9,00 7,20

1600293 11656670 TIJANI SIWAR 0,00 11,50 9,20

1500277 11651014 TRABELSI ARWA 9,00 8,00 8,20

1600035 09521586 TRABELSI MOHAMED ALI 14,00 7,00 8,40

1600187 07227190 TRABELSI SANDRA 11,50 15,50 14,70

1600284 11392839 TROUDI EMNA 11,00 9,00 9,40

1600250 11083068 WALI MOHAMED 4,00 5,50 5,20

1600303 14350664 ZARROUK WIEM 5,00 10,00 9,00

1600278 14351791 ZEKRI CHAIMA 14,00 10,00 10,80

1600426 07989541 ZOUAGHI JIHEN 10,00 6,50 7,20

1600042 09869210 ZRELLI CYLINE 16,50 13,00 13,70

1400213 13246083 ZRIG BAHA EDDINE 6,00 10,50 9,60



654

NUM_INS IDENTIF NOM PRENOM C10 C654 E654 M654

1600199 14351167 ABID IMEN 19,00 19,00 12,00 14,10

1400045 09799537 AGREBI ACHOUAK 0,00 4,00 4,00 3,60

1600299 09631871 AMAMOU TAKWA 18,00 8,00 7,50 8,65

1600406 07481879 AMOURI CHAIMA 10,00 8,00 4,00 5,40

1500036 07478592 ARARI AMAL 18,00 14,50 7,00 9,60

1400078 13006149 ARFAOUI AZZA 0,00 2,00 0,00 0,40

1600070 07486790 ATHIMNI DHEKRA 9,00 10,00 8,00 8,50

1500052 11374404 AZZOUZ HOSNI 14,00 5,00 0,00 2,40

1600073 14351940 BANNA EYA 10,00 5,00 2,00 3,40

1500154 14756192 BELGACEM MOHAMED KHALIL 0,00 4,00 0,50 1,15

1600167 15008599 BEN ABDELKADE ONS 10,00 3,50 4,00 4,50

1500340 04945543 BEN AMOR KARIMA 10,00 6,00 5,00 5,70

1600457 09198389 BEN CHAFIA SAFA 18,00 11,50 4,00 6,90

1600057 15003258 BEN HADJ AMMAR MOUHAMED OUSSEMA 0,00 2,00 9,00 6,70

1400203 13005915 BEN HADJ YAHIA CYRINE 0,00 4,00 3,50 3,25

1600263 11404269 BEN HISSINE CHAHREZED 10,00 13,00 10,00 10,60

1500377 07470572 BEN JEMAA MALEK 13,00 12,00 1,50 4,75

1600223 13013744 BEN KHALFALAH LINDA 8,00 8,00 0,00 2,40

1700440 07488391 BEN KHALFALLAH RANIA 6,00 15,00 13,50 13,05

1600019 07486482 BEN MESSAOUD EYA 14,00 11,00 0,00 3,60

1600037 09866330 BEN NASSER JIHENE 10,00 9,00 7,50 8,05

1600378 13013550 BEN SAFJINE SIWAR 18,00 16,00 15,00 15,50

1600020 11655517 BEN SALAH SAIDA 5,00 4,00 0,00 1,30

1600403 11392658 BEN SLAMA DHIAEDDINE 15,00 11,00 13,00 12,80

1600204 11650830 BEN TAHER KACEM 0,00 9,00 0,00 1,80

1600417 10822425 BEN TAYEB HAYTHEM 16,00 10,00 3,00 5,70

1500267 14761777 BOUALI MARIEM 10,00 2,00 2,00 2,80

1600456 11653446 BOUKIL AMEL 20,00 6,00 5,50 7,05

1600268 07989741 BOUSSAMI INES 13,00 3,00 6,50 6,45

1400250 15002687 BOUZOUMITA EYA 14,00 3,50 7,00 7,00

1500035 13466044 CHAHED BAHA EDDIN 8,00 2,00 0,50 1,55

1600287 11656863 CHAKROUN DORSAF 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

1600479 09186505 CHARFI SEIFEDDINE 4,00 1,00 0,00 0,60

1600265 07228175 CHEBBI HEDIA 14,00 10,00 17,00 15,30

1600266 07483475 CHEBBI YOUSSEF 14,00 8,00 1,00 3,70

1600060 07484433 CHERNI IKRAM 17,00 11,50 14,50 14,15

1600424 13633655 CHERNI TAKWA 5,00 0,00 0,00 0,50

1700509 09522265 CHHIBI MERIEM 5,00 1,00 4,00 3,50

1600095 11406018 DRIDI ANISSA 16,00 1,50 2,50 3,65

1600161 15006962 FARHAT EMIR 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

1500087 11650097 FEHRI YOSRA 15,00 6,00 10,50 10,05

1600043 14765218 FOURATI NOUR 17,00 10,00 12,50 12,45

1600232 07226105 GAABAB RYM 10,00 12,00 2,00 4,80

1600249 07222528 GADER CHAIMA 16,00 3,50 4,00 5,10

1500010 14763433 GAGUI YOSRI 13,00 5,50 1,00 3,10

1600087 09629286 GALLAS MOHAMED SADEK 8,00 3,50 0,00 1,50

1600248 07484967 GHABRICH YASSINE 5,00 0,00 1,00 1,20

1600273 07226083 GHARBI MARIEM 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

1600140 13633733 HAMDI NOURAN 4,00 0,00 0,00 0,40

1600131 09521383 HAMMAMI ONS 19,00 16,00 14,50 15,25

1600255 13014942 HAMROUNI EYA 10,00 0,00 2,00 2,40

1600277 14351359 HEDHLI RAJA 10,00 5,00 4,00 4,80

1600128 13006553 HEDHLI SABRINE 10,00 3,00 1,00 2,30

1700467 13000014 HOMRI HOUSSEM EDDINE 8,00 0,00 0,50 1,15

1600056 07220780 IBRAHIM NADA 13,00 11,00 4,50 6,65

1600451 07217642 JABRI FERIEL 17,00 13,50 12,00 12,80

2éme Année Licence Fondamentale en Gestion : Comptabilité

STATISTIQUE INFERENTIELLE



1500333 07221252 JAOUADI EYA 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

1400133 13436688 JBAHI ABD EL WAHED 0,00 0,00 2,00 1,40

1400119 15001672 JBELI GHOFRANE 0,00 6,50 5,50 5,15

1500137 13005588 JELASSI OUMAYMA 0,00 1,00 0,00 0,20

1600152 13014157 JLASSI MOUNA 8,00 0,00 1,00 1,50

1700484 11403031 KAABI RIHENE 10,00 1,00 5,50 5,05

1500032 07479752 KARACH MOUHAMMED AZIZ 0,00 1,00 4,00 3,00

1600077 07486363 KHEDHER AMIR 15,00 15,00 10,00 11,50

1500017 07476740 KOUKI AMRI AMAL 8,00 3,00 0,50 1,75

1700435 09522135 LACHNEB TESNIM 16,00 12,50 11,00 11,80

1700534 14265346 MAAOUI ROUA 12,00 0,00 0,50 1,55

1500237 09198528 MARSIT WAEL 16,00 13,50 9,00 10,60

1400343 10006764 MARZOUKI OMAIMA 2,00 0,00 0,00 0,20

1500229 09520190 MAY OLFA 8,00 6,00 7,00 6,90

1600245 14765996 MBARKI MARYEM 14,00 18,00 9,50 11,65

1600228 07483999 MDALLEL ADAM 16,00 16,00 14,00 14,60

1400415 14256803 MEJRI AZA 2,00 0,00 1,00 0,90

1400344 07211281 MEJRI FIRAS 0,00 2,50 4,00 3,30

1600398 09872797 MEJRI MANEL 13,00 2,00 6,00 5,90

1600308 15008451 MERSENI NOUR HOUDA 19,00 19,00 19,00 19,00

1600061 09842988 MIGHRI OMAIMA 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

1600159 07484996 MOALLA SALMA 16,00 11,00 14,00 13,60

1600074 07477983 NAJJAR AYOUB 18,00 17,00 16,50 16,75

1500303 14259849 NEFZI MOHAMED 10,00 0,00 5,50 4,85

1600428 13633937 NWASRI NAWEL 10,00 0,00 2,00 2,40

1600220 11655469 OUESLATI MAHMOUD 10,00 4,00 5,50 5,65

1600047 14765374 OULED ALI EMNA 17,00 17,00 12,00 13,50

1600440 09198908 RADDADI WARDA 14,00 12,00 6,00 8,00

1600017 09845260 RAGMOUN GHADA 16,00 4,00 5,50 6,25

1600461 09196062 RIAHI CHAYMA 19,00 19,50 12,00 14,20

1600251 07220924 ROBBANA FEHMI 17,00 20,00 19,00 19,00

1500132 09198862 SAIDI BAHA EDDINE 0,00 4,50 1,00 1,60

1600176 11398605 SARRAJ MED HABIB 17,00 18,00 16,50 16,85

1500155 07477140 SELLINI OUMAIMA 0,00 8,00 2,00 3,00

1300031 09827932 SNENI NADER 5,00 0,00 6,50 5,05

1600132 09519694 SOUDAN AMAN ALLAH 17,00 13,50 13,00 13,50

1300104 07464852 SOULI CHIFA 0,00 2,00 0,00 0,40

1500095 07985360 TARKHANI AMAL 16,00 10,50 11,50 11,75

1600293 11656670 TIJANI SIWAR 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

1500277 11651014 TRABELSI ARWA 8,00 4,00 3,00 3,70

1600035 09521586 TRABELSI MOHAMED ALI 17,00 5,50 11,00 10,50

1600187 07227190 TRABELSI SANDRA 16,00 4,00 8,00 8,00

1600284 11392839 TROUDI EMNA 19,00 2,00 2,00 3,70

1600250 11083068 WALI MOHAMED 12,00 9,00 8,00 8,60

1600303 14350664 ZARROUK WIEM 14,00 13,00 10,00 11,00

1600278 14351791 ZEKRI CHAIMA 14,00 2,00 7,00 6,70

1600426 07989541 ZOUAGHI JIHEN 14,00 8,00 6,50 7,55

1600042 09869210 ZRELLI CYLINE 19,00 19,50 15,00 16,30

1400213 13246083 ZRIG BAHA EDDINE 0,00 1,00 1,00 0,90

1100362 09183366 AOUADI IMEN 0,00

0801277 04561931 ELABIDI SIHEM 0,00

1200061 07452939 MESTIRI ALI 0,00

1400161 07455170 MOUSSAOUI KAOUTHER 6,00

1200186 07455796 NEFZI RAHMA 5,50

1100107 07450144 TAYECHI NADIA 0,00



655

NUM_INS IDENTIF NOM PRENOM C10 C655 E655 M655

1600199 14351167 ABID IMEN 14,00 13,25 12,00 12,45

1400045 09799537 AGREBI ACHOUAK 13,00 9,75 4,25 6,23

1600299 09631871 AMAMOU TAKWA 16,00 16,25 10,50 12,20

1600406 07481879 AMOURI CHAIMA 14,00 11,00 6,50 8,15

1500036 07478592 ARARI AMAL 16,00 9,50 5,25 7,18

1400078 13006149 ARFAOUI AZZA 10,00 12,00 2,50 5,15

1600070 07486790 ATHIMNI DHEKRA 16,00 11,50 13,50 13,35

1500052 11374404 AZZOUZ HOSNI 15,00 6,00 7,50 7,95

1600073 14351940 BANNA EYA 14,00 10,75 10,25 10,73

1500154 14756192 BELGACEM MOHAMED KHALIL 18,00 11,00 2,25 5,58

1600167 15008599 BEN ABDELKADE ONS 16,00 10,50 11,25 11,58

1500340 04945543 BEN AMOR KARIMA 16,00 9,00 14,00 13,20

1600457 09198389 BEN CHAFIA SAFA 18,00 15,25 10,50 12,20

1600057 15003258 BEN HADJ AMMAR MOUHAMED OUSSEMA 15,00 14,50 9,00 10,70

1400203 13005915 BEN HADJ YAHIA CYRINE    11,25

1600263 11404269 BEN HISSINE CHAHREZED 14,00 12,00 11,50 11,85

1500377 07470572 BEN JEMAA MALEK 14,00 7,25 4,00 5,65

1600223 13013744 BEN KHALFALAH LINDA 13,00 10,00 8,75 9,43

1700440 07488391 BEN KHALFALLAH RANIA 13,00 12,50 9,25 10,28

1600019 07486482 BEN MESSAOUD EYA 12,00 14,00 8,00 9,60

1600037 09866330 BEN NASSER JIHENE 14,00 9,00 8,25 8,98

1600378 13013550 BEN SAFJINE SIWAR 14,00 9,50 8,25 9,08

1600020 11655517 BEN SALAH SAIDA 12,00 12,75 5,50 7,60

1600403 11392658 BEN SLAMA DHIAEDDINE 14,00 11,50 12,75 12,63

1600204 11650830 BEN TAHER KACEM 17,00 11,75 4,25 7,03

1600417 10822425 BEN TAYEB HAYTHEM 16,00 14,25 9,00 10,75

1500267 14761777 BOUALI MARIEM 16,00 14,25 2,75 6,38

1600456 11653446 BOUKIL AMEL 16,00 14,00 4,00 7,20

1600268 07989741 BOUSSAMI INES 12,00 11,75 4,75 6,88

1400250 15002687 BOUZOUMITA EYA    10,20

1500035 13466044 CHAHED BAHA EDDIN 14,00 14,50 10,75 11,83

1600287 11656863 CHAKROUN DORSAF 13,00 7,25 3,75 5,38

1600479 09186505 CHARFI SEIFEDDINE 13,00 2,50 1,25 2,68

1600265 07228175 CHEBBI HEDIA 16,00 15,75 11,00 12,45

1600266 07483475 CHEBBI YOUSSEF 16,00 10,50 4,00 6,50

1600060 07484433 CHERNI IKRAM 16,00 13,75 14,00 14,15

1600424 13633655 CHERNI TAKWA 14,00 11,00 8,75 9,73

1700509 09522265 CHHIBI MERIEM 14,00 14,25 6,25 8,63

1600095 11406018 DRIDI ANISSA 16,00 17,25 10,25 12,23

1600161 15006962 FARHAT EMIR 17,00 9,00 8,50 9,45

1500087 11650097 FEHRI YOSRA 15,00 7,00 10,00 9,90

1600043 14765218 FOURATI NOUR 17,00 11,00 10,00 10,90

1600232 07226105 GAABAB RYM 18,00 12,25 8,50 10,20

1600249 07222528 GADER CHAIMA 14,00 10,75 4,75 6,88

1500010 14763433 GAGUI YOSRI 16,00 6,00 3,50 5,25

1600087 09629286 GALLAS MOHAMED SADEK 10,00 11,00 7,00 8,10

1600248 07484967 GHABRICH YASSINE 16,00 9,50 8,25 9,28

1600273 07226083 GHARBI MARIEM 16,00 13,75 6,75 9,08

1600140 13633733 HAMDI NOURAN 15,00 12,75 10,50 11,40

1600131 09521383 HAMMAMI ONS 17,00 18,50 14,25 15,38

1600255 13014942 HAMROUNI EYA 18,00 14,00 12,25 13,18

1600277 14351359 HEDHLI RAJA 16,00 14,00 10,00 11,40

1600128 13006553 HEDHLI SABRINE 16,00 11,25 8,50 9,80

1700467 13000014 HOMRI HOUSSEM EDDINE 14,00 8,00 5,50 6,85

1600056 07220780 IBRAHIM NADA 16,00 10,25 8,00 9,25

1600451 07217642 JABRI FERIEL 14,00 13,00 9,25 10,48

2éme Année Licence Fondamentale en Gestion : Comptabilité

MARKETING



1500333 07221252 JAOUADI EYA 16,00 11,75 2,00 5,35

1400133 13436688 JBAHI ABD EL WAHED 15,00 10,50 4,25 6,58

1400119 15001672 JBELI GHOFRANE 16,00 12,75 6,75 8,88

1500137 13005588 JELASSI OUMAYMA 18,00 9,25 5,00 7,15

1600152 13014157 JLASSI MOUNA 16,00 8,25 1,25 4,13

1700484 11403031 KAABI RIHENE 16,00 13,00 11,25 12,08

1500032 07479752 KARACH MOUHAMMED AZIZ 17,00 14,00 10,00 11,50

1600077 07486363 KHEDHER AMIR 14,00 9,75 6,50 7,90

1500017 07476740 KOUKI AMRI AMAL 18,00 9,50 6,00 7,90

1700435 09522135 LACHNEB TESNIM 16,00 10,00 7,00 8,50

1700534 14265346 MAAOUI ROUA 14,00 13,00 5,50 7,85

1500237 09198528 MARSIT WAEL    12,00

1400343 10006764 MARZOUKI OMAIMA 14,00 9,75 5,75 7,38

1500229 09520190 MAY OLFA 18,00 12,00 6,50 8,75

1600245 14765996 MBARKI MARYEM 16,00 17,75 13,00 14,25

1600228 07483999 MDALLEL ADAM 16,00 16,50 8,50 10,85

1400415 14256803 MEJRI AZA 14,00 8,00 2,00 4,40

1400344 07211281 MEJRI FIRAS 16,00 9,75 3,75 6,18

1600398 09872797 MEJRI MANEL 15,00 14,25 7,00 9,25

1600308 15008451 MERSENI NOUR HOUDA 18,00 15,75 10,50 12,30

1600061 09842988 MIGHRI OMAIMA 14,00 8,00 4,00 5,80

1600159 07484996 MOALLA SALMA 16,00 13,25 7,00 9,15

1600074 07477983 NAJJAR AYOUB 15,00 12,00 5,75 7,93

1500303 14259849 NEFZI MOHAMED 15,00 9,50 11,00 11,10

1600428 13633937 NWASRI NAWEL 15,00 8,75 7,00 8,15

1600220 11655469 OUESLATI MAHMOUD 16,00 12,00 6,75 8,73

1600047 14765374 OULED ALI EMNA 17,00 15,25 12,00 13,15

1600440 09198908 RADDADI WARDA 15,00 7,00 7,75 8,33

1600017 09845260 RAGMOUN GHADA 14,00 11,75 10,50 11,10

1600461 09196062 RIAHI CHAYMA 15,00 13,50 5,00 7,70

1600251 07220924 ROBBANA FEHMI 17,00 14,50 10,00 11,60

1500132 09198862 SAIDI BAHA EDDINE 13,00 9,00 6,25 7,48

1600176 11398605 SARRAJ MED HABIB 13,00 14,25 9,25 10,63

1500155 07477140 SELLINI OUMAIMA 16,00 13,00 4,75 7,53

1300031 09827932 SNENI NADER 16,00 10,25 10,00 10,65

1600132 09519694 SOUDAN AMAN ALLAH 14,00 11,00 10,50 10,95

1300104 07464852 SOULI CHIFA    8,78

1500095 07985360 TARKHANI AMAL 14,00 6,00 2,75 4,53

1600293 11656670 TIJANI SIWAR 14,00 12,00 5,25 7,48

1500277 11651014 TRABELSI ARWA 15,00 8,75 10,25 10,43

1600035 09521586 TRABELSI MOHAMED ALI 16,00 9,00 11,00 11,10

1600187 07227190 TRABELSI SANDRA 14,00 12,50 7,25 8,98

1600284 11392839 TROUDI EMNA 16,00 8,00 11,50 11,25

1600250 11083068 WALI MOHAMED 15,00 4,50 3,25 4,68

1600303 14350664 ZARROUK WIEM 17,00 9,75 12,50 12,40

1600278 14351791 ZEKRI CHAIMA 17,00 10,75 10,75 11,38

1600426 07989541 ZOUAGHI JIHEN 14,00 10,75 4,75 6,88

1600042 09869210 ZRELLI CYLINE 19,00 12,00 8,50 10,25

1400213 13246083 ZRIG BAHA EDDINE 14,00 10,50 5,25 7,18

1100362 09183366 AOUADI IMEN 11,10

0801277 04561931 ELABIDI SIHEM 0,00

1200061 07452939 MESTIRI ALI 0,00

1400161 07455170 MOUSSAOUI KAOUTHER 10,85

1200186 07455796 NEFZI RAHMA 10,65

1100107 07450144 TAYECHI NADIA 10,28



650

NUM_INS IDENTIF NOM PRENOM C10 C650 E650 M650

1600199 14351167 ABID IMEN 11,00 15,50 9,75 11,03

1400045 09799537 AGREBI ACHOUAK 0,00 8,00 5,50 5,45

1600299 09631871 AMAMOU TAKWA 19,50 16,75 12,25 13,88

1600406 07481879 AMOURI CHAIMA 18,50 16,75 9,00 11,50

1500036 07478592 ARARI AMAL 12,00 10,25 7,00 8,15

1400078 13006149 ARFAOUI AZZA 19,00 19,50 9,50 12,45

1600070 07486790 ATHIMNI DHEKRA 13,00 11,50 13,00 12,70

1500052 11374404 AZZOUZ HOSNI 14,50 5,00 7,50 7,70

1600073 14351940 BANNA EYA 15,50 12,00 5,75 7,98

1500154 14756192 BELGACEM MOHAMED KHALIL 17,00 4,50 4,00 5,40

1600167 15008599 BEN ABDELKADE ONS 16,00 15,00 7,00 9,50

1500340 04945543 BEN AMOR KARIMA 16,50 14,00 7,00 9,35

1600457 09198389 BEN CHAFIA SAFA 19,50 18,00 12,25 14,13

1600057 15003258 BEN HADJ AMMAR MOUHAMED OUSSEMA 17,00 0,50 13,00 10,90

1400203 13005915 BEN HADJ YAHIA CYRINE    11,75

1600263 11404269 BEN HISSINE CHAHREZED 17,50 16,25 14,00 14,80

1500377 07470572 BEN JEMAA MALEK 12,00 15,75 7,75 9,78

1600223 13013744 BEN KHALFALAH LINDA 11,00 12,50 8,25 9,38

1700440 07488391 BEN KHALFALLAH RANIA 19,50 12,50 11,00 12,15

1600019 07486482 BEN MESSAOUD EYA 10,00 12,00 9,75 10,23

1600037 09866330 BEN NASSER JIHENE 12,00 12,25 9,50 10,30

1600378 13013550 BEN SAFJINE SIWAR 11,00 16,25 9,25 10,83

1600020 11655517 BEN SALAH SAIDA 11,00 12,25 7,50 8,80

1600403 11392658 BEN SLAMA DHIAEDDINE 16,00 13,00 6,25 8,58

1600204 11650830 BEN TAHER KACEM 18,50 15,50 3,25 7,23

1600417 10822425 BEN TAYEB HAYTHEM 15,00 19,50 6,00 9,60

1500267 14761777 BOUALI MARIEM 13,00 13,50 4,75 7,33

1600456 11653446 BOUKIL AMEL 19,00 16,50 11,25 13,08

1600268 07989741 BOUSSAMI INES 11,00 15,75 3,75 6,88

1400250 15002687 BOUZOUMITA EYA    11,78

1500035 13466044 CHAHED BAHA EDDIN 17,50 1,00 12,00 10,35

1600287 11656863 CHAKROUN DORSAF 10,00 5,00 10,25 9,18

1600479 09186505 CHARFI SEIFEDDINE 13,00 3,50 3,25 4,28

1600265 07228175 CHEBBI HEDIA 16,50 16,50 15,00 15,45

1600266 07483475 CHEBBI YOUSSEF 17,00 4,50 1,75 3,83

1600060 07484433 CHERNI IKRAM 17,50 17,75 13,50 14,75

1600424 13633655 CHERNI TAKWA 18,00 15,25 11,25 12,73

1700509 09522265 CHHIBI MERIEM 14,50 10,75 11,75 11,83

1600095 11406018 DRIDI ANISSA 19,50 17,00 10,50 12,70

1600161 15006962 FARHAT EMIR 17,50 15,50 11,75 13,08

1500087 11650097 FEHRI YOSRA 17,00 8,00 7,50 8,55

1600043 14765218 FOURATI NOUR 16,00 8,75 10,75 10,88

1600232 07226105 GAABAB RYM 16,50 18,75 12,75 14,33

1600249 07222528 GADER CHAIMA 17,50 18,00 7,25 10,43

1500010 14763433 GAGUI YOSRI 15,50 6,75 3,75 5,53

1600087 09629286 GALLAS MOHAMED SADEK 14,50 18,00 10,00 12,05

1600248 07484967 GHABRICH YASSINE 16,00 15,50 8,50 10,65

1600273 07226083 GHARBI MARIEM 14,50 18,50 13,50 14,60

1600140 13633733 HAMDI NOURAN 17,50 14,25 11,50 12,65

1600131 09521383 HAMMAMI ONS 19,50 17,25 13,00 14,50

1600255 13014942 HAMROUNI EYA 18,50 18,25 7,75 10,93

1600277 14351359 HEDHLI RAJA 17,00 17,00 12,00 13,50

1600128 13006553 HEDHLI SABRINE 18,00 15,00 8,50 10,75

1700467 13000014 HOMRI HOUSSEM EDDINE 15,50 5,00 2,50 4,30

1600056 07220780 IBRAHIM NADA 17,00 13,75 11,00 12,15

1600451 07217642 JABRI FERIEL 19,00 11,00 5,25 7,78

2éme Année Licence Fondamentale en Gestion : Comptabilité

MANAGEMENT ET LEADERSHIP



1500333 07221252 JAOUADI EYA 16,50 15,00 6,75 9,38

1400133 13436688 JBAHI ABD EL WAHED 16,00 10,50 10,00 10,70

1400119 15001672 JBELI GHOFRANE 0,00 7,50 8,00 7,10

1500137 13005588 JELASSI OUMAYMA 17,50 17,25 11,50 13,25

1600152 13014157 JLASSI MOUNA 16,50 18,00 10,00 12,25

1700484 11403031 KAABI RIHENE 14,00 9,50 7,00 8,20

1500032 07479752 KARRECH MOUHAMMED AZIZ 18,50 14,50 14,00 14,55

1600077 07486363 KHEDHER AMIR 15,00 13,25 7,75 9,58

1500017 07476740 KOUKI AMRI AMAL 10,00 12,25 7,75 8,88

1700435 09522135 LACHNEB TESNIM 12,00 15,25 10,25 11,43

1700534 14265346 MAAOUI ROUA 19,50 15,00 10,00 11,95

1500237 09198528 MARSIT WAEL    12,95

1400343 10006764 MARZOUKI OMAIMA 15,50 3,75 8,00 7,90

1500229 09520190 MAY OLFA 10,00 6,50 10,25 9,48

1600245 14765996 MBARKI MARYEM 14,00 18,75 14,50 15,30

1600228 07483999 MDALLEL ADAM 16,00 15,25 10,75 12,18

1400415 14256803 MEJRI AZA 18,00 6,50 4,25 6,08

1400344 07211281 MEJRI FIRAS 0,00 12,75 8,00 8,15

1600398 09872797 MEJRI MANEL 12,00 17,75 7,25 9,83

1600308 15008451 MERSENI NOUR HOUDA 12,00 18,25 13,00 13,95

1600061 09842988 MIGHRI OMAIMA 11,00 6,50 0,00 2,40

1600159 07484996 MOALLA SALMA 13,00 17,50 13,25 14,08

1600074 07477983 NAJJAR AYOUB 10,00 13,25 6,25 8,03

1500303 14259849 NEFZI MOHAMED 18,50 18,00 9,25 11,93

1600428 13633937 NWASRI NAWEL 10,00 15,25 5,25 7,73

1600220 11655469 OUESLATI MAHMOUD 12,00 18,25 7,50 10,10

1600047 14765374 OULED ALI EMNA 10,00 18,75 12,50 13,50

1600440 09198908 RADDADI WARDA 13,00 15,25 8,00 9,95

1600017 09845260 RAGMOUN GHADA 12,00 17,50 8,00 10,30

1600461 09196062 RIAHI CHAYMA 10,00 11,00 3,00 5,30

1600251 07220924 ROBBANA FEHMI 0,00 14,50 13,50 12,35

1500132 09198862 SAIDI BAHA EDDINE 14,00 14,50 8,50 10,25

1600176 11398605 SARRAJ MED HABIB 15,00 17,00 15,50 15,75

1500155 07477140 SELLINI OUMAIMA 0,00 10,25 10,75 9,58

1300031 09827932 SNENI NADER 13,00 11,25 7,00 8,45

1600132 09519694 SOUDAN AMAN ALLAH 16,00 16,50 7,25 9,98

1300104 07464852 SOULI CHIFA    13,00

1500095 07985360 TARKHANI AMAL 13,00 7,75 3,75 5,48

1600293 11656670 TIJANI SIWAR 10,00 8,00 11,00 10,30

1500277 11651014 TRABELSI ARWA 10,00 13,00 6,75 8,33

1600035 09521586 TRABELSI MOHAMED ALI 16,00 19,00 9,50 12,05

1600187 07227190 TRABELSI SANDRA 12,00 18,75 10,75 12,48

1600284 11392839 TROUDI EMNA 19,50 18,00 7,25 10,63

1600250 11083068 WALI MOHAMED 10,00 5,00 5,50 5,85

1600303 14350664 ZARROUK WIEM 19,50 17,25 8,75 11,53

1600278 14351791 ZEKRI CHAIMA 19,50 15,75 11,00 12,80

1600426 07989541 ZOUAGHI JIHEN 11,00 18,50 10,00 11,80

1600042 09869210 ZRELLI CYLINE 12,00 18,75 7,75 10,38

1400213 13246083 ZRIG BAHA EDDINE 0,00 12,25 5,25 6,13



657

NUM_INS IDENTIF NOM PRENOM C10 C657 E657 M657

1600199 14351167 ABID IMEN 14,50 12,00 6,50 8,40

1400045 09799537 AGREBI ACHOUAK    15,00

1600299 09631871 AMAMOU TAKWA 16,00 7,25 7,50 8,30

1600406 07481879 AMOURI CHAIMA 17,00 5,50 3,25 5,08

1500036 07478592 ARARI AMAL    10,65

1400078 13006149 ARFAOUI AZZA 0,00 12,00 0,00 2,40

1600070 07486790 ATHIMNI DHEKRA 14,00 4,50 4,75 5,63

1500052 11374404 AZZOUZ HOSNI 13,50 5,75 14,75 12,83

1600073 14351940 BANNA EYA 17,00 10,25 7,50 9,00

1500154 14756192 BELGACEM MOHAMED KHALIL 14,00 4,50 6,25 6,68

1600167 15008599 BEN ABDELKADE ONS 13,50 9,00 6,00 7,35

1500340 04945543 BEN AMOR KARIMA 17,00 8,50 7,75 8,83

1600457 09198389 BEN CHAFIA SAFA 15,50 10,00 9,50 10,20

1600057 15003258 BEN HADJ AMMAR MOUHAMED OUSSEMA 13,50 11,00 4,75 6,88

1400203 13005915 BEN HADJ YAHIA CYRINE    14,50

1600263 11404269 BEN HISSINE CHAHREZED 15,50 11,75 11,50 11,95

1500377 07470572 BEN JEMAA MALEK 15,00 8,00 3,75 5,73

1600223 13013744 BEN KHALFALAH LINDA 13,50 3,00 1,50 3,00

1700440 07488391 BEN KHALFALLAH RANIA 15,50 7,00 10,75 10,48

1600019 07486482 BEN MESSAOUD EYA 12,50 4,50 5,00 5,65

1600037 09866330 BEN NASSER JIHENE 14,00 2,00 4,75 5,13

1600378 13013550 BEN SAFJINE SIWAR 14,00 8,00 9,75 9,83

1600020 11655517 BEN SALAH SAIDA 14,00 8,75 0,50 3,50

1600403 11392658 BEN SLAMA DHIAEDDINE 16,00 8,25 11,00 10,95

1600204 11650830 BEN TAHER KACEM 15,50 5,75 3,75 5,33

1600417 10822425 BEN TAYEB HAYTHEM 18,00 7,25 6,50 7,80

1500267 14761777 BOUALI MARIEM 14,00 3,00 6,00 6,20

1600456 11653446 BOUKIL AMEL 17,00 5,25 5,25 6,43

1600268 07989741 BOUSSAMI INES 14,50 4,00 6,75 6,98

1400250 15002687 BOUZOUMITA EYA 14,50 2,50 5,75 5,98

1500035 13466044 CHAHED BAHA EDDIN 15,50 2,50 2,50 3,80

1600287 11656863 CHAKROUN DORSAF 13,00 0,00 6,50 5,85

1600479 09186505 CHARFI SEIFEDDINE    11,20

1600265 07228175 CHEBBI HEDIA 14,50 4,50 13,25 11,63

1600266 07483475 CHEBBI YOUSSEF 15,00 3,00 5,00 5,60

1600060 07484433 CHERNI IKRAM 15,00 13,50 11,00 11,90

1600424 13633655 CHERNI TAKWA 14,00 7,50 1,50 3,95

1700509 09522265 CHHIBI MERIEM 15,00 4,00 4,00 5,10

1600095 11406018 DRIDI ANISSA 18,00 10,50 7,75 9,33

1600161 15006962 FARHAT EMIR 15,00 6,00 5,50 6,55

1500087 11650097 FEHRI YOSRA 15,00 5,00 5,00 6,00

1600043 14765218 FOURATI NOUR 16,00 8,00 12,50 11,95

1600232 07226105 GAABAB RYM 14,50 5,75 6,00 6,80

1600249 07222528 GADER CHAIMA 15,50 4,00 3,75 4,98

1500010 14763433 GAGUI YOSRI 13,50 3,50 10,25 9,23

1600087 09629286 GALLAS MOHAMED SADEK 13,00 6,75 0,50 3,00

1600248 07484967 GHABRICH YASSINE 14,00 0,50 5,50 5,35

1600273 07226083 GHARBI MARIEM 14,50 5,50 7,75 7,98

1600140 13633733 HAMDI NOURAN 14,50 4,50 6,25 6,73

1600131 09521383 HAMMAMI ONS 18,00 15,00 13,75 14,43

1600255 13014942 HAMROUNI EYA 15,00 6,00 8,75 8,83

1600277 14351359 HEDHLI RAJA 14,50 11,25 5,25 7,38

1600128 13006553 HEDHLI SABRINE 14,50 5,50 6,50 7,10

1700467 13000014 HOMRI HOUSSEM EDDINE 13,50 1,00 5,25 5,23

1600056 07220780 IBRAHIM NADA 15,00 3,50 12,50 10,95

1600451 07217642 JABRI FERIEL 15,50 9,25 4,00 6,20

2éme Année Licence Fondamentale en Gestion : Comptabilité

GESTION DE LA PRODUCTION



1500333 07221252 JAOUADI EYA 13,50 3,50 6,00 6,25

1400133 13436688 JBAHI ABD EL WAHED    14,50

1400119 15001672 JBELI GHOFRANE 9,00 3,50 5,75 5,63

1500137 13005588 JELASSI OUMAYMA 12,00 7,25 4,75 5,98

1600152 13014157 JLASSI MOUNA 13,50 4,50 3,00 4,35

1700484 11403031 KAABI RIHENE 14,50 6,75 5,75 6,83

1500032 07479752 KARRECH MOUHAMMED AZIZ 17,50 8,25 13,00 12,50

1600077 07486363 KHEDHER AMIR 13,50 8,00 4,50 6,10

1500017 07476740 KOUKI AMRI AMAL 16,00 6,00 5,25 6,48

1700435 09522135 LACHNEB TESNIM 15,50 5,75 6,50 7,25

1700534 14265346 MAAOUI ROUA 17,00 6,00 5,75 6,93

1500237 09198528 MARSIT WAEL 13,00 11,00 5,75 7,53

1400343 10006764 MARZOUKI OMAIMA 15,00 6,25 6,00 6,95

1500229 09520190 MAY OLFA 16,00 10,00 7,50 8,85

1600245 14765996 MBARKI MARYEM 10,00 7,75 11,25 10,43

1600228 07483999 MDALLEL ADAM 11,00 7,25 11,00 10,25

1400415 14256803 MEJRI AZA 14,50 6,25 8,75 8,83

1400344 07211281 MEJRI FIRAS 9,00 2,50 1,50 2,45

1600398 09872797 MEJRI MANEL 14,00 6,75 9,75 9,58

1600308 15008451 MERSENI NOUR HOUDA 15,00 12,50 17,25 16,08

1600061 09842988 MIGHRI OMAIMA 0,00 1,75 1,00 1,05

1600159 07484996 MOALLA SALMA 10,00 5,50 8,75 8,23

1600074 07477983 NAJJAR AYOUB 12,00 7,25 3,00 4,75

1500303 14259849 NEFZI MOHAMED 15,50 9,50 7,75 8,88

1600428 13633937 NWASRI NAWEL 10,00 7,75 6,00 6,75

1600220 11655469 OUESLATI MAHMOUD 11,00 10,25 7,00 8,05

1600047 14765374 OULED ALI EMNA 14,00 10,25 11,50 11,50

1600440 09198908 RADDADI WARDA 14,00 13,75 4,75 7,48

1600017 09845260 RAGMOUN GHADA 13,00 15,25 5,25 8,03

1600461 09196062 RIAHI CHAYMA 8,00 9,25 5,25 6,33

1600251 07220924 ROBBANA FEHMI 14,00 3,00 14,25 11,98

1500132 09198862 SAIDI BAHA EDDINE 10,00 9,50 4,00 5,70

1600176 11398605 SARRAJ MED HABIB 12,00 17,25 14,75 14,98

1500155 07477140 SELLINI OUMAIMA 11,00 8,25 11,25 10,63

1300031 09827932 SNENI NADER    11,88

1600132 09519694 SOUDAN AMAN ALLAH 16,00 8,75 13,75 12,98

1300104 07464852 SOULI CHIFA    12,00

1500095 07985360 TARKHANI AMAL 14,00 9,00 2,75 5,13

1600293 11656670 TIJANI SIWAR 15,00 0,00 3,75 4,13

1500277 11651014 TRABELSI ARWA 13,00 8,00 5,00 6,40

1600035 09521586 TRABELSI MOHAMED ALI 16,00 16,00 8,00 10,40

1600187 07227190 TRABELSI SANDRA 14,00 7,75 7,75 8,38

1600284 11392839 TROUDI EMNA 17,00 11,50 8,50 9,95

1600250 11083068 WALI MOHAMED 10,00 1,75 7,50 6,60

1600303 14350664 ZARROUK WIEM 15,00 11,75 6,75 8,58

1600278 14351791 ZEKRI CHAIMA 15,00 7,00 4,00 5,70

1600426 07989541 ZOUAGHI JIHEN 16,00 9,25 5,50 7,30

1600042 09869210 ZRELLI CYLINE 16,00 12,00 8,50 9,95

1400213 13246083 ZRIG BAHA EDDINE 9,00 10,75 0,00 3,05



651

NUM_INS IDENTIF NOM PRENOM C10 C651 E651 M651

1600199 14351167 ABID IMEN 15,00 10,50 14,50 13,75

1400045 09799537 AGREBI ACHOUAK    6,00

1600299 09631871 AMAMOU TAKWA 15,00 14,50 10,50 11,75

1600406 07481879 AMOURI CHAIMA 14,00 16,50 12,00 13,10

1500036 07478592 ARARI AMAL 16,00 15,00 9,50 11,25

1400078 13006149 ARFAOUI AZZA 12,00 6,50 5,00 6,00

1600070 07486790 ATHIMNI DHEKRA 12,00 7,50 10,00 9,70

1500052 11374404 AZZOUZ HOSNI 16,00 12,00 7,50 9,25

1600073 14351940 BANNA EYA 12,00 12,00 7,00 8,50

1500154 14756192 BELGACEM MOHAMED KHALIL 15,00 14,50 7,50 9,65

1600167 15008599 BEN ABDELKADE ONS 14,00 10,00 7,50 8,65

1500340 04945543 BEN AMOR KARIMA 12,00 8,50 7,00 7,80

1600457 09198389 BEN CHAFIA SAFA 14,00 12,00 8,50 9,75

1600057 15003258 BEN HADJ AMMAR MOUHAMED OUSSEMA 12,00 9,00 5,00 6,50

1400203 13005915 BEN HADJ YAHIA CYRINE 12,00 3,75 3,50 4,40

1600263 11404269 BEN HISSINE CHAHREZED 10,00 14,50 9,00 10,20

1500377 07470572 BEN JEMAA MALEK 13,00 9,50 7,50 8,45

1600223 13013744 BEN KHALFALAH LINDA 11,00 3,50 7,50 7,05

1700440 07488391 BEN KHALFALLAH RANIA 14,00 11,00 10,00 10,60

1600019 07486482 BEN MESSAOUD EYA 10,00 10,50 4,50 6,25

1600037 09866330 BEN NASSER JIHENE 12,00 8,50 11,50 10,95

1600378 13013550 BEN SAFJINE SIWAR 15,00 13,50 9,50 10,85

1600020 11655517 BEN SALAH SAIDA 6,00 0,00 0,00 0,60

1600403 11392658 BEN SLAMA DHIAEDDINE 14,00 12,00 7,50 9,05

1600204 11650830 BEN TAHER KACEM 10,00 9,50 11,00 10,60

1600417 10822425 BEN TAYEB HAYTHEM 16,50 14,00 14,50 14,60

1500267 14761777 BOUALI MARIEM 13,00 11,50 6,00 7,80

1600456 11653446 BOUKIL AMEL 15,00 6,00 4,50 5,85

1600268 07989741 BOUSSAMI INES 11,00 7,50 7,00 7,50

1400250 15002687 BOUZOUMITA EYA 6,00 9,00 2,00 3,80

1500035 13466044 CHAHED BAHA EDDIN 13,00 9,00 1,00 3,80

1600287 11656863 CHAKROUN DORSAF 3,00 7,50 3,50 4,25

1600479 09186505 CHARFI SEIFEDDINE 11,00 4,50 5,50 5,85

1600265 07228175 CHEBBI HEDIA 15,00 17,50 7,00 9,90

1600266 07483475 CHEBBI YOUSSEF 15,00 14,50 6,00 8,60

1600060 07484433 CHERNI IKRAM 16,00 14,00 14,00 14,20

1600424 13633655 CHERNI TAKWA 14,00 12,50 6,50 8,45

1700509 09522265 CHHIBI MERIEM 11,00 3,50 2,50 3,55

1600095 11406018 DRIDI ANISSA 15,00 14,50 9,50 11,05

1600161 15006962 FARHAT EMIR 10,00 12,00 8,00 9,00

1500087 11650097 FEHRI YOSRA 12,00 8,50 5,00 6,40

1600043 14765218 FOURATI NOUR 17,00 17,50 12,00 13,60

1600232 07226105 GAABAB RYM 16,00 15,00 11,00 12,30

1600249 07222528 GADER CHAIMA 12,00 7,75 6,50 7,30

1500010 14763433 GAGUI YOSRI 12,00 9,25 3,50 5,50

1600087 09629286 GALLAS MOHAMED SADEK 10,00 9,50 3,50 5,35

1600248 07484967 GHABRICH YASSINE 13,00 8,50 6,00 7,20

1600273 07226083 GHARBI MARIEM 10,00 2,75 7,50 6,80

1600140 13633733 HAMDI NOURAN 15,00 14,00 9,50 10,95

1600131 09521383 HAMMAMI ONS 16,00 18,00 12,50 13,95

1600255 13014942 HAMROUNI EYA 16,00 16,25 12,00 13,25

1600277 14351359 HEDHLI RAJA 13,00 11,50 8,00 9,20

1600128 13006553 HEDHLI SABRINE 12,50 10,50 6,50 7,90

1700467 13000014 HOMRI HOUSSEM EDDINE 14,00 10,00 5,50 7,25

1600056 07220780 IBRAHIM NADA 11,00 8,50 7,50 8,05

1600451 07217642 JABRI FERIEL 16,00 16,00 8,50 10,75

2éme Année Licence Fondamentale en Gestion : Comptabilité

FINANCE



1500333 07221252 JAOUADI EYA 10,00 5,50 2,50 3,85

1400133 13436688 JBAHI ABD EL WAHED    9,55

1400119 15001672 JBELI GHOFRANE 8,00 5,00 3,50 4,25

1500137 13005588 JELASSI OUMAYMA 15,00 15,00 11,50 12,55

1600152 13014157 JLASSI MOUNA 16,00 16,75 11,00 12,65

1700484 11403031 KAABI RIHENE 11,00 6,00 3,00 4,40

1500032 07479752 KARACH MOUHAMMED AZIZ 17,00 18,50 14,50 15,55

1600077 07486363 KHEDHER AMIR 15,00 12,00 10,00 10,90

1500017 07476740 KOUKI AMRI AMAL 10,00 7,75 8,00 8,15

1700435 09522135 LACHNEB TESNIM 11,00 6,00 8,00 7,90

1700534 14265346 MAAOUI ROUA 12,00 5,00 10,50 9,55

1500237 09198528 MARSIT WAEL 10,00 11,50 3,00 5,40

1400343 10006764 MARZOUKI OMAIMA 13,00 8,50 7,00 7,90

1500229 09520190 MAY OLFA 13,00 9,00 7,50 8,35

1600245 14765996 MBARKI MARYEM 16,00 15,00 10,00 11,60

1600228 07483999 MDALLEL ADAM 14,50 11,00 9,50 10,30

1400415 14256803 MEJRI AZA 13,00 9,25 7,50 8,40

1400344 07211281 MEJRI FIRAS 8,00 6,50 0,50 2,45

1600398 09872797 MEJRI MANEL 14,00 10,25 8,00 9,05

1600308 15008451 MERSENI NOUR HOUDA 17,00 19,75 16,50 17,20

1600061 09842988 MIGHRI OMAIMA 6,00 2,00 1,25 1,88

1600159 07484996 MOALLA SALMA 15,00 12,50 10,00 11,00

1600074 07477983 NAJJAR AYOUB 15,00 12,25 9,50 10,60

1500303 14259849 NEFZI MOHAMED 14,00 8,25 9,50 9,70

1600428 13633937 NWASRI NAWEL 14,00 6,50 11,00 10,40

1600220 11655469 OUESLATI MAHMOUD 15,00 13,50 12,00 12,60

1600047 14765374 OULED ALI EMNA 16,50 15,00 13,50 14,10

1600440 09198908 RADDADI WARDA 10,00 9,50 6,50 7,45

1600017 09845260 RAGMOUN GHADA 15,00 11,00 10,00 10,70

1600461 09196062 RIAHI CHAYMA 10,00 14,00 4,50 6,95

1600251 07220924 ROBBANA FEHMI 17,00 18,00 15,00 15,80

1500132 09198862 SAIDI BAHA EDDINE 14,00 9,00 9,00 9,50

1600176 11398605 SARRAJ MED HABIB 15,00 10,25 8,50 9,50

1500155 07477140 SELLINI OUMAIMA 10,00 5,00 7,50 7,25

1300031 09827932 SNENI NADER 13,00 12,00 7,00 8,60

1600132 09519694 SOUDAN AMAN ALLAH 15,00 9,00 11,00 11,00

1300104 07464852 SOULI CHIFA    8,05

1500095 07985360 TARKHANI AMAL 14,00 8,25 8,00 8,65

1600293 11656670 TIJANI SIWAR 10,00 11,25 8,00 8,85

1500277 11651014 TRABELSI ARWA 11,00 8,00 7,50 7,95

1600035 09521586 TRABELSI MOHAMED ALI 15,00 12,50 10,50 11,35

1600187 07227190 TRABELSI SANDRA 12,00 14,50 7,50 9,35

1600284 11392839 TROUDI EMNA 16,50 8,25 7,00 8,20

1600250 11083068 WALI MOHAMED 15,00 12,25 11,00 11,65

1600303 14350664 ZARROUK WIEM 16,00 13,00 15,50 15,05

1600278 14351791 ZEKRI CHAIMA 14,50 11,50 8,00 9,35

1600426 07989541 ZOUAGHI JIHEN 14,00 9,50 8,50 9,25

1600042 09869210 ZRELLI CYLINE 16,50 16,00 13,50 14,30

1400213 13246083 ZRIG BAHA EDDINE 10,00 15,50 6,00 8,30



NUM_INS IDENTIF NOM PRENOM M651 M657 M650 M655 M654 M690 M691 M664 M661

1100362 09183366 AOUADI IMEN 9,75 13,20 9,85 11,10 0,00 0,00 11,30 12,75  

0801277 04561931 ELABIDI SIHEM 14,00  0,00 0,00 0,00 12,25 0,00 12,10 11,68

1200061 07452939 MESTIRI ALI 9,20 13,50 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 15,00 10,50

1400161 07455170 MOUSSAOUI KAOUTHER 9,35 12,70 3,00 10,85 6,00 11,00 8,00 10,20  

1200186 07455796 NEFZI RAHMA 11,65  0,00 10,65 5,50 14,40 6,68 12,45 10,35

1100107 07450144 TAYECHI NADIA 12,25 13,05 11,05 10,28 0,00 9,40 13,05 0,00 10,43


